National Cooperative Refinery Association

. <1775 SHERMAN SERERT. SUITE 3001+ *DENVER, COLORADO 80203 - 303/861-4883

, ‘ o : . ‘ Exploration
ratns i 0500 ' : - . and Production
' ' : Division

October 15, 1991'

0i1 Conservation Division
310 01d Santa Fe Trail
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

RE: UNORTHODOX LOCATION APPLICATION
‘ NCRA State 32 #1

1615° FSL & 1375’ FWL

Section 32, T24N, ReW

Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

‘National Codperative’Refinery Association kequests administrative
approval for an unorthodox Tlocation for the subject well. NCRA is
utilizing an unorthodox location due to t0pographic limitations.

~-Attachments included in this application are:

Completed C-102
Land plat
Topographic map

. Affidavit of notice

W0 M =

Attachment 1 is the comp]eted C 102 showing the well location and
prorat1on unit.

Attachmeént 2 is ‘a 1and Ap]at‘ showing offset Wells and their
operators. ’ B

Attachment 3 is a topographic map showing the proposed location and
the proration unit. . National Cooperative Refinery Association’s
original location was in the center of -the SE/SW of Section 32. A road
to the original location would have been very expensive to build due to
the steep and rocky terrain.. Because of the difficulty in building the
road to location, NCRA requests an unorthodox location for the subject
well. There are no wells located: 1n Sect1on 32 so an existing well pad
cannot be utilized.

Attachment 4 is an affidav1t stat1ng that notice of an unOrthodox

Tocation was -sent to offset operators. Certified Receipts for these
notices that were sent are a]so included on Attachment 4.

Supplying Refined Fuels —_FARMLAND INDUSTRIES. INC., KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI  FARMERS UNION CENTRAL EXCHANGE, INC., (CENEX], SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA

To Our Member-Owners GROWMARK INC.. BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS * MFA OWL COMPANV COLUMBIA MISSOURI



NATIONAL COOPERATIVE REFINERY ASSOCIATION

0i1 Conservation Division
October 15, 1991 ‘
Page Two

National Cooperative Refinery Association is planning to §pud this
well by November 15, 1991. If you have any questions concerning this
application, please call me at (303) 861-4883.

Sincerely,

%W

Morris Bell,
District Eng1neer

MJB/clc
Attachments
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ATTACHMENT 1

}. Outlie the acreage dedicaled 1o the subject well by colored peacil o hachure marks on the plal below.

: : State of New Mexico- y "1‘
. B o Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revied 1189
tate se - 4 copies :
Fee Lease - 3
et OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Bux 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
DISTRICT I - ]
- P.O Drawer DD, Anesia, NM 88210
DISTRICT I WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1000 Ruo Brazos R, Azice, NM 87410 Al Distances st be from the outer boundaries of e secton ,
ralof -t [sae Well NG ;
NATIONAL COOPERATIVE REFINERY ASSN. N.C.R.A. STATE }7& 1-32
Unut Letter L Secusn Township Range County )
K é 32 24 N 16w NMPM Rio Arriba .
Actual Footage Location o Well. ‘
| Ground Tevel Elev. Producing Formation icaed Wﬂ
7055 Gallun=Dakota Counselorq d€%7— ;ﬁ%} '{Aan

unitization, force-pooling, etc.?
Yes

this form if seccessary.

2 If more than one lease is dedicated (o the well, outlise each and idealify the ownership thereof (bath 8s to warking interest and royalty).

3 lfmmthmonequofdﬂmmuhpuwwndlolhenﬂ.hnhmdnﬂmh&mm&d&aﬂbymm

No If answer is “yes” type of consolidation

If answer is "no™ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually bees consolidated. (Use reverse side of

No aliowsbdle will be assigned to the weil until all inierests have been consolidated @ymﬂmwuomm-pd:n&amm
or until 8 non-sandard unit, eliminating such inierest, has been approved by the Division.

O 330 860 990 ° i320 1650 980

1800 I

2310 2640 20

S89° 3/ 'w

80.96¢cu.

Bl POcw.

. 8?1‘ //C”.

(MERATORCEWHHCANON

I Aereby certify thar the informaiion
contained herein in true and campleie_to the

e [

Morri
Printod Name

hlstrlct Fnalneer
Position

National Co=on Refiner
Company ASsOclation
Sentemher 4, 1991
Date

J. Bell

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hareby certify that the well location shown
on this plot wes plotied from fiekl notes
actual swveys made by me or wnder my

son, and thal the somy is true ::'
2:«: the best of my Mmowiedge
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ATTACHMENT 2. . |

NCRA State-32 #1

55 JACKA.Co 1615' FSL & 1375' FWL (
5 f Section 32, T24N, ReW L
% ' 5& “ACK A. ¢ Rio Arriba County, New Mexico |
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7 ATTACHMENT 3 o

NCRA State 32 #1
1615' FSI, & 1375' FWL
X - Section 32, T24N, R6W
#y' Rio Arriba County, New Mexico
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ATTACHMENT 4

NCRA State 32 #1
1615” FSL & 1375’ FWL
Section 32, T24N, R6W
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

I hereby certify that on October 1, 1991, I sent an Unorthodox
Location Waiver for the NCRA State 32 #1 to the following operators:

BCO, Inc.
135 Grant Avenue
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Cole Production Company
Post Office Box 191
Farmington, New Mexico 87499

Bannon Energy

3934 FM 1960 W

Suite 240

Houston, Texas 77068

Morris J. Bell, P.E.

District Engineer
NATIONAL COOPERATIVE REFINERY ASSOCIATION




ATTACIMENT 4
(continued)

.

La

-

5 Put your address in the “RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do thls wnll prevent thrs card
from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name 6f the person delivered to and

. the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are av vaila ble Consult postmaster for fees
and check box(es) 'Tor additional service(s) requested.

1. D Show to whom delivered, date, an

‘ , SENDER Complete |tems 1 and 2 when eddmonal servnces are desrred and complete items

“Put youraddress in the “RETURN TO" Space on the reverse sude Farlure to do this will prevent this card
from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and

"} the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fee :
- and check box{es) 'Tor additional service(s) requested.

‘ixfdﬂﬁ“é%a%é"ﬁi 31 O

(Extra charge)

Restricted Delivery
(Extra charge) :

eAmcIe Addressed to

4, Amcle Number L

P 378 066 228

‘Type of Servrce

Registered ™ D |nsured )
&Cerﬁﬁeq g D goo ,Rv. S -
ross ‘Mai eturn Receipt
U Expr’éss Mail - D for Merchandise

Alyv;:lys;?obtain signature of addressee
or agent and DATE DELIVERED.

8. Addrezseq s Address (ONLY if
... Teques dandfeepa )

7 Date of Delrvery /0/ }M

PS Form 381 1 Apr. 19:%

-#U.5.G.RO. 1888-238-815 .

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPTA,,

.3'and

SENDER Complete items 1 and 2- when additional services. are deslred and complete .items

1. - Show to whom delivered, date, a

(Extra charge)

Deli
dﬂ?&“‘?ﬁaﬁ:e""?is n> o ?&?ﬁ;’i‘;ﬂg,ﬁ e

3. Amcle Addressed to:

i

“ ‘Post Office

- cole Production Carpa.ny

*191 ¢

4, Article Number - - ..
P 378 066 227

Type of Service: - -
| Regrstered\ [ insured -

’ 'Famu.ngton, New Mex:Lco 87499

3R Cemfle
O Express Mall

g

Ol coo.
Return Receipt

for Merchandis

ise

“§ Always obtem»slgnat'ure of addressee
or agent and DATE DELIVERED. - -

8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY rf
. ,requested and fee paid)

‘DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

D Show t0 véom del

C o r

gENdDE4R‘.~» Cdmplete ite
Put your address in the “RE ‘URN TO Space on the reverse snde Failure to do thrs will prevent this card
he return recetpt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and

from being retusned_to you.
the date of delivery’ For additional fees the Tollowing services are available.
an chec

ox(es) for additional service(s) requested.

s‘1 and 2 when addmonel @ervlces are desrred and complete utems

ivered, date, an

onsult ppstmaster for fees

Restricted Delivery

msﬁ%aﬁedreji #i D (Extra charge)

3. :Amcle Addressed to:

= (Exrra charge)

Santa Fe' New MEXlOO ) 875 C lD Express Merl)

4. Article Number

P 378 066 226

Type of Service:
Registered .
Certified

Insured'

coo .
;";B ‘Return Recei t )

for Merchandi
Alwa% obtain srgneture of addressee

DOM{STIC _RETURN RECEIPT

o i s d e




e,

ubmit o Appropriate
-District Office
State Lease —~ 6 copies
Fee Lease - 5 copees

CONSERY
76 so Hobby WM 8828

P.O. Box

P.g. D:—a,wg};):sﬁau}w £t 9 26

-—
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minmls and Natural Resources Department

A 0VSBEL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico §7504-2088

Form C-101
Revised 1-1-89

API NO. (assigned by OCD on New Wells)

0027 - 250FF

S. Indicate Type of Lease

STA FEE D

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. "
E-1207

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK

4%,

i 113 Type of Work: 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
| DRILL REENTER [] DEEPEN []  PLUGBACK [
" b. Type of Well: oz
oL, GAS N MULTIPLE
vas gl wae [] onem ove [ N [y] NCRA State 32
¢ 2 Name of Operator 8. Well No.
National Cooperative Refinery Association 1-32-

9. Pool name or Wildcat

i1 3. Address of Operator
3' 1775 Sherman Street, Sulte 3001, Denver, CO 80203 Counselorsv(;(//é/f/[)(/
4. Well Location
‘ Unit Letter K 1375 Feet FromThe West Lipeand 1615 Fee FomThe South Line
Section 32 Township 24N Range 6W NMPM Rio Arriba County |
7/
i( //40.?:0 d Depth 11. Formation 12. Rotary or C.T.
 13. Elevations (Show whether DF, RT, GR, eic.) 14. Kind & Starus Plug. Bood 1S. Drilling Coatractor 16. Approx. Date Work will start
'__7055 GR Blanket Unknown at time 0/15/91
v PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM :
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING | WEIGHT PER FOOT | SETTING DEPTH | SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
12-1/4" g§-5/8" 244 250" Surface
7-7/8" 4-1/2" 11.64 6700 Surface

NCRA plans to drill a vertical wellbore to 6700'
and Gallup formations.

A 12-1/4" hole will be drilled to 250°'.
cemented to surface.

Surface

will be to 6700' with a fresh water mud system.

are planned at approximatelv 5800'.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM:

APPROVAL EXPIRES. L -/0-F2
UNLESS DRILLING IS COMMENCED,

SPUD NCTICE

MUST BE SUBMITTED

WITHIN 10 DAYS.

ZONE. GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF ANY.

and evaluate the hakota

casing will be run and

A 3000 psi BOP will be installed and a 7-7/8" hole
MCPA will log the well.
Production casing will be run and cemented to surface.

™o 30' cores

PO

SEPG 91981,
OiL CON.

P PROFOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR PLUG 'AG.ONEDATA‘%‘HMTRG)UCH\’EDNE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE
. tt . %

I hereby certify that the igformation to the best of my knowiedge and belief.
SIGNATURE . me _Distric ineer e 3/4/91
Morrig/J. Bell, P. E.
TYPE OR PRINT NAME TELEPHONE NO.
(This space for State Use)
R o  SEP 101997
wmovmpy Az it AL 4// ol R

mmnnnsc_aﬂiovu.l’m /MMM( f %@d ,ou/ ){ oty /‘" %/"'&

//M e R NSE



National Cooperative Refinery Association

137%75§vSHERMAng§T§5¥E§FDSUITE 3000 « DENVER, COLORADO 80203 . 303/861-4883
e

RECH /B

51 G

- . am o & : Exploration
»31 Qﬁ i §xﬂ . » 51 and Production
o . Division

September 26, 1991

Cole Production Company
Post Office Box 191
Farmington, New Mexico 87499

RE: UNORTHODOX LOCATION WAIVER
NCRA State 32 #1
1615° FSL & 1375 FWL,
Section 32-T24N-R6W
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

National Cooperative Refinery Association is planning to drill the
subject well on an unorthodox location. If you have no objection to the
proposed location, please sign and mail this waiver to the New Mexico
0i1 Conservation Division in the enclosed envelope provided.

Sincerely,

%/35/

Morris Bell,
District Eng1neer

MJIB/clc

I have no objection to the proposed location.

Supplying Refined Fuels FARMLAND INDUSTRIES, INC., KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI ® FARMERS UNION CENTRAL EXCHANGE, INC.. (CENEX), SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA

To Our Member-Owners GROWMARK, INC., BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS @ LAND O'LAKES, INC.. MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA e MFA OIL COMPANY, COLUMBIA, MISSOURI



National Cooperative Refinery Association

1775 SHERMAN STREET, SUITE 3000 Df.l}lVEB QQLORADO 803?‘318-‘0%03/861 -4883
' REC: 7ED

. r e e | Exploration
100 7 &M 9 Dl _ ~and Production

T ' '\?»13 415 7«~DIVISIOII

3 Y

September 26, 1991 g};

. /M 75 / w\

[616[ ’Jg m'

Bannon Energy &/

3934 FM 1960 W ¥ &

Suite 240 S

Houston, Texas 77068 -

RE: UNORTHODOX LOCATION WAIVER
NCRA State 32 #1
1615° FSL & 1375’ FUL,
Section 32-T24N-R6W
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

National Cooperative Refinery Association is planning to drill the
subject well on an unorthodox location. If you have no objection to the
proposed location, please s1gn and mail this waiver to the New Mexico
0i1 Conservation Division in the enclosed envelope provided.

Sincerely, |

%MZ%/

Morris Bell,
District Eng1neer

MJB/clc

I have no objectionAto the proposed location.

By: M

. vTit]e‘: ’576 V‘/Q &mwm [’;/(vc,/

3
&

. ,l ) -
supp/ying Refined Fuels FARMLAND INDUSTRIES, INC.. KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI @ FARMERS UNION CENTRAL EXCHANGE. INC., (CENEX), SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA

To Our Member-Owners GROWMARK, INC.. BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS @ LAND O'LAKES, INC.. MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA ® MFA OiL COMPANY, ‘COLUMBIA, MISSOURI
i - B



'National Cooperative Refinery Association

aiL U,ggssHERMAN@%Ré'é@ SUITE 3001 - DENVER, COLORADO 80203 -+ 303/861-4883
' - URECT YRR
. ) ~ ' R ’ R
. ~ % af 8 ‘39_ » Exploration
-’81 0c 3 T\ ‘ . and Production

Division

September 26, 1991

BCO, Inc.
135 Grant Avenue v
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

RE: UNORTHODOX LOCATION WAIVER
NCRA State 32 #1
1615° FSL & 1375’ FuL,
Section 32-T24N-RéW
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

V'Gent1émen
. National Cooperative Ref1nery Association is planning to drill the
subject well on an unorthodox location. If you have no objection to the
proposed location, please s1gn and mail this waiver to the New Mexico
- 0i1 Conservat1on Division in the enclosed enve]ope prOV1ded
Sincerely,

//%w/ié/

Morris Bell, .
District Eng1neer

MJB/clc
I have no ob3ect1on to the proposed 1ocat1on

T1t1e Ye‘jl

. Supplying Refined Fuels "FARMLAND INDUSTRIES, INC., KANSAS CITY. MISSOURI » FARMERS UNION CENTRAL EXCHANGE, INC.. (CENEX), SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA

To Our Member-Owners ] . —
oY GROWMARK, INC.. BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS * MFA OIL COMPANY, COLUMBIA. MISSOURI



'National Cooperatlve Refm&m@gsoclatlon

" T ¥ Fay hY
@ 1775 SHERMAN STREET, SUITE 3001+ DENVER, COLORADO 8@03 " E393/86T- Z8gd
| o L 91 Feﬂg 12 |
P .
Bm @ 02 Exploration -
R o _ - and Production
, o ’ o .. .t . Divsion

September 30, 1991

CERTIFIED MAIL #P 378 066 228
~ RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED:

Bannon Energy
3934 FM 1960 W. - Su1te 240
Houston, Texas 77068 "

-RE: UNORTHODOX LOCATION WAIVER
"NCRA State 32 #1
1615° FSL & 1375’ FWL,
Section 32-T24N-R6W _
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

~Gentlemen:
‘National Cooperative Refinery ASSOC1ation is planning to drill the |
subject well on an unorthodox Tocation. If you have no objection to the
proposed location, please sign and mail this waiver to the New Mexico
~ 011 Conservation Division in the enclosed envelope provided. ‘
| | Sincereiy, :
&W
Morris Bell, P.E.
District Engineer

WB/clc .

I have no obJection to the proposed location:

»‘By: meﬂé«/\ /
Title: / zgaﬁézﬂgu5§§255ei7f)

Supplying Refined Fuels FARMLAND INDUSTRIES, INC., KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI ® FARMERS UNION CENTRAL EXCHANGE. INC., (CENEX), SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA -

To Our Member 'OW"Q’ s - GROWMARK, INC.. BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS * MFA OIL COMPANY, COLUMBIA, MISSOURI



Natlonal Cooperatlve Refinery Assoclatlon

@ L CONSEIYTS SHESﬁAﬁ'é}EEET SUITE 3001 « DENVER, COLORADO 80203 + 303/861-4883
1\tk . N
Lo APT R {%’ﬂ 8 ug ' . o A . Exploration
a1 BG LB . and Production
o ’ : Division
‘ September 30, 1991
CERTIFIED MAIL #P 378 066 227
RETURN RECEIPT.REQUESTED
Cole Product1on Company
Post Office Box 191
Farmington, New Mexico 87499
' . : RE: UNORTHODOX LOCATION WAIVER
NCRA State 32 #1 :
1615 FSL & 1375 FWL,
Section 32-T24N-R6W
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico
Gentlemen: |
‘ National Cooperative Refinery Association is planning to drill the
subject well on an unorthodox location. If you have no objection to the
proposed location, please sign and mail this waiver to the New Mexico
011 Conservation Division in the enclosed envelope provided.
| S1nceré]y, :
Morris Bell, :
. District Eng1neer
IYMJB/clc
I have no objection to the proposed location.
By:
Title:
. { _
Supplying Refined Fuels FARMLAND INDUSTRIES INC., KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI ¢ FARMERS umou CENTRAL EXCHANGE, INC., (CENEX, SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA

To Our Member—Owners_ .

‘ GROWMARK, INC., BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS ﬂ MFA OIL COMPANY, COLUMBIA MISSOURI

{



